



# What's New? 30<sup>th</sup> Nov 23

### Our Voice Drop-in service at the Ponders End Youth and Family Hub

We are delighted to announce the launch of our regular drop-in service at the Ponders End Youth and Family Hub. Members of the Our Voice team will be on hand once every two weeks (alternating between a 10 am to 1 pm session on Wednesdays and a 12-2 pm session on Tuesdays) to listen to your questions and issues and point you in the right direction to resolve the issues you are facing. Or you can just take the opportunity to offload and have a chat with other parents who experience some of the same challenges as you.

We will launch the service on Wednesday 6<sup>th</sup> December (see next page for details) and the service will be up and running from January 2024.

The dates for January and February 2024 will be:

Wednesday 10 <sup>th</sup> January	10 am to 1 pm
Tuesday 23 <sup>rd</sup> January	12 pm – 2 pm
Wednesday 7 <sup>th</sup> February	10 am to 1 pm
Tuesday 20 <sup>th</sup> February	12 pm to 2 pm

## Launch event – Wednesday 6<sup>th</sup> December

We'll be launching our drop-in service at the Ponders End Youth and Family Hub on Wednesday 6<sup>th</sup> December. Do come along and join us for some coffee and cake, and to introduce the new service.

We'll also be joined by Autism Central who will talk about the support and services that they offer.

No need to book – just drop in between 10 am and 1 pm





# Our Voice drop-in service launch event

Wednesday 6<sup>th</sup> Dec 23: 10 am to 1 pm at the Ponders End Family and Youth Hub



Join members of the Our Voice team for this informal coffee and cake session to launch our regular dropin sessions at the Youth and Family Hub in Ponders End.

We'll be joined by <u>Autism Central</u> who will talk about the support they offer.

Wednesday 6<sup>th</sup> December
10 am to 1 pm

Ponders End Youth and
Family Hub
129, South Street, Enfield,
EN3 4 PX
Drop in – no need to
book

#### What are Youth and Family Hubs?

The Youth and Family Hubs are welcoming and friendly centres open to all families, children and young people. They bring together a variety of different services to support families and young people to get the help they need. Although they are not specific to children and young people with additional needs, we are working closely with the hubs to ensure that SEND provision remains a significant part of their offering.

You can find out more about what the hubs do at <a href="https://www.enfield.gov.uk/services/children-and-education/youth-and-family-hubs#enfields-youth-and-family-hubs#enfields-youth-and-family-hubs">https://www.enfield.gov.uk/services/children-and-education/youth-and-family-hubs#enfields-youth-and-family-hubs</a>

#### Launch of the Youth and Family Hub

You can also see Our Voice alongside a variety of other organisations at the Youth and Family Hub launch event on Wednesday  $13^{th}$  December.

This is a good opportunity to find out more about what the new hub will offer.



#### Other Youth and Family Hubs events coming up

The Ponders End hub runs a variety of different regular sessions. You can see details of these at:

https://www.enfield.gov.uk/services/children\_and\_education/youth\_and\_family\_hubs#nonders.

https://www.enfield.gov.uk/services/children-and-education/youth-and-family-hubs#ponders-end-youth-and-family-hub-activities



The hubs run regular coffee and cake mornings every Monday. These are not specific to the parents and carers of children with additional needs.

www.enfield.gov.uk



#### Opening soon – the Craig Park Hub

A second Youth and Family Hub is due to open at Craig Park in December 23 – more details to follow soon. Our Voice is planning to begin a drop-in service at Craig Park during 2024.

We hope that you have found our newsletter useful. If you have any feedback, or anything that you think we could be telling our families about, please let us know. Our contact details are:

Telephone 07516 662315 Email: info@ourvoiceenfield.org.uk

Website: www.ourvoiceenfield.org.uk

You can also follow us on our Facebook page at

https://www.facebook.com/ourvoiceenfield/ on Twitter@EnfieldOurVoice and on Instagram at https://www.instagram.com/ourvoiceenfield/

If you no longer wish to receive these emails, and/or would like us to remove your details from our database, please email us and we will remove your details from our mailing list and/or database.